Average transaction value $127 $151

Number of integrated retail merchants – aggregate 9 >60

Number of unique end-customers – aggregate <4,000 >24,000

Net transaction loss1 2.2% 1.6%

% of repeat end-customers <30% >45%

Note
1. Net transaction loss is calculated as at 31 March 2016 and represents overdue instalment payments at balance date less

subsequent actual and expected instalment payment and late fee recoveries. The ratio is calculated as a percentage of
gross payments due in the relevant reporting period. All expected recoveries are calculated on historical recovery rates.

4.4 Historical and pro forma historical consolidated balance sheet
Table 3 sets out the historical consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2015, pro forma adjusted to
take into account the effect of the Offer proceeds and transaction costs. These adjustments reflect the
impact of the change in capital structure that will take place as part of the Offer, as if it were in place as at
31 December 2015.

Table 3: Historical and pro forma historical consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2015

$’000 Note
Historical

31-Dec-2015
Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma
historical

31-Dec-2015¹

Cash and cash equivalents 1 2,233 23,300 25,533

Net receivables 1,960 – 1,960

Other current assets 366 – 366

Total current assets 4,559 23,300 27,859

Intellectual property 12,133 – 12,133

Property, plant and equipment 16 – 16

Total non-current assets 12,149 – 12,149

Total assets 16,708 23,300 40,008

Payables & accruals 77 – 77

Other current liabilities 51 – 51

Total current and non-current liabilities 128 – 128

Net assets 16,580 23,300 39,880

Issued capital 1 17,884 23,300 41,184

Accumulated losses (1,304) – (1,304)

Total Equity 16,580 23,300 39,880

Note
1. Assumes $25m capital raised with $1.7m of capital raising costs

53Afterpay Holdings Limited Prospectus

4.5 Historical consolidated cashflows
Table 4 sets out the historical consolidated cashflows for FY2015 and H1 FY2016.

Table 4: Summary historical consolidated cashflows

$’000

FY2015¹ H1 Fy2016

Loss before tax (39) (1,257)

Depreciation & amortisation expense – 868

Net finance revenue – (57)

EBITDA (39) (447)

Changes in working capital 1 (2,248)

Net operating cashflow before tax (38) (2,695)

Tax paid – –

Net operating cashflow (38) (2,695)

Finance income – 57

Fixed assets expenditure – (17)